UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, Illinois an Corporation. pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on September 18, 2009, in Case No. 09 CH 4621, entitled BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP vs. NANCY GUIDEN A/K/A NANCY A. GUIDEN, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at



Doc#: 1011226051 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/22/2010 09:45 AM Pg: 1 of 3

public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on January 5, 2010, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to Federal National Mortgage Association, by assignment the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

PARCEL A: UNIT B-600 AND PARKING SPACE P-179 IN THE STATE PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARCEL 1: SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 2, SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 3, SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT o SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 7 AND SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 10, ALL IN BLOCK 22 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF FILED SEPTEMBER 1, 1848 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20751 AND RE-RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 1877 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 151610 (EXCEPT THE WEST 27 FEET OF SAID SUBLOTS TAKEN FOR WIDENING STATE STREET); AND ALSO, LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, AND 8 IN JACKSON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 AND 14 IN BLOCK 22, IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ACCUADING TO THE PLAT THEREOF FILED FOR RECORD MAY 5, 1877 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 133390 (EXCEPT THE WEST 27 FEE) OF SAID LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 TAKEN FOR WIDENING STATE STREET), ALL IN SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THAT PART OF VACATED SOUTH STATE STREET LYING WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 27.0 FEET OF LOTS 2, 3, 6, 7, AND 10 IN BLOCK 22 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, AND LYING WEST OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 BOTH INCLUSIVE, JACKSON'S SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, AND LYING EAST OF A LINE 1.50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 27.0 FEET OF LOTS 2, 3, 6, 7, AND 10 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, AS EXTENDED SOUTHE'XLY TO THE NORTH LINE OF E. ROOSEVELT ROAD, LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE SOUTH LINE OF E. 11TH STREET, AND NOWTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF E. ROOSEVELT ROAD, PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN VACATION ORDINANCE RECORDED AUGUST 29, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0324119133. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 9, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0434410057, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELLMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL B: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL'A'AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED DECEMBER 9, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0434410056 MADE BY STATE STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS DECLARANT, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, MAINTENANCE, ENCROACHMENT AND USE OF COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS OVER AND ACROSS THE RETAIL PROPERTY AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED THEREIN AND ACCORDING TO THE TERMS SET FORTH THEREIN.

Commonly known as 1133 SOUTH STATE STREET UNIT 600, CHICAGO, IL 60605

Property Index No. 17-15-308-039-1248, 17-15-308-039-1413

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 19th day of April, 2010.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

1011226051D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T. Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this OFFICIAL SEAL MAYA T JONES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLING:S MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/12/10
This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.
Exempt under provision of Paragraph , Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-
2) April 2010 Buyer, Seller or Representative
Grantor's Name and Address: THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to: Federal National Mortgage Association, by assignment Contact Name and Address: Attention:
Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to: Federal National Mortgage Association, by assignment
Contact Name and Address:
Attention: Costoba ONES Grantee: Federal National Mortgage Association, by assignment
Grantee: Federal National Mortgage Association, by assignment Mailing Address: Federal National Mortgage Association, by assignment

Mail To:

Telephone:

PIERCE & ASSOCIATES One North Dearborn Street Suite 1300 CHICAGO, IL,60602 (312) 476-5500 Att. No. 91220 File No. PA0818243

(972) 239-0570

1011226051D Page: 3 of 3

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM TO BEFORE ME VERONICA LAMAS BY THE SAID cotary Public, State of Illinoi DAY OF d

The grantee or his agent affirms and ve iiies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

NOTARY PUBLIC

THIS 2) DAY OF

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL STAT VERONICA LAM

Notary Public, State of

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]